CITY OF OGLESBY

ORDINANCE NO. 1102-020320

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR OGLESBY EMPLOYEES ASSUMING THE ROLE OF EVENT PLANNERS

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OGLESBY THIS 3rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, this 3rd day of February, 2020.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF LASALLE)

I, Amy Eitutis, duly appointed and authorized Clerk of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois.

I further certify that on the 3rd day of February, 2020, the corporate authorities of the above municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 1102-020320, entitled "An Ordinance Providing for Additional Compensation for Oglesby Employees Assuming the Role of Event Planners", which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 1102-020320, including the ordinance and cover sheet thereof, was prepared and a copy of such ordinance was posted in the municipal building, commencing on the 3rd day of February, 2020, and continuing for at

least ten days thereafter. Copies of the ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the municipal clerk.

Dated in Oglesby, Illinois, this 3 rd day of February, 20
--

(SEAL)

ORDINANCE NO. 1102-020320

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR OGLESBY EMPLOYEES ASSUMING THE ROLE OF EVENT PLANNERS

WHEREAS, the City of Oglesby has contacted certain City employees and asked these employees to take on additional duties as event planners; and

WHEREAS, the employees who have agreed to assist the City of Oglesby as event planners are: Amy Eitutis, Bob Ghighi, Patty Eichelkraut and Erin Quick; and

WHEREAS, these Oglesby employees will take on additional duties as event planners which duties will be above and in addition to their regularly assigned work for the City of Oglesby; and

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities of the City of Oglesby have agreed to provide an additional bonus to these employees for their work as event planners for the City of Oglesby. The work of these employees as event planners for the City of Oglesby shall be subject to the direction and control of Mayor Rivara and Commissioner Argubright; in addition to assuming the additional work as event planners for the City of Oglesby, Amy Eitutis, Bob Ghighi, Patty Eichelkraut and Erin Quick will assume all responsibility for municipal events approved by the corporate authorities of the City of Oglesby such as Oglesby Fun Fest and other annual promotional events sponsored by the City of Oglesby; and

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities of the City of Oglesby have decided that the City of Oglesby will award Amy Eitutis, Bob Ghighi, Patty Eichelkraut and Erin Quick a one-time bonus in the sum of two thousand (\$2,000.00) dollars on July 1, 2020 to

compensate them for the additional work they have agreed to perform as event planners for the City of Oglesby; and

WHEREAS, Section 10-4-1 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/10-4-1) provides the City of Oglesby with broad authority to provide by ordinance in regard to the relation to all municipal officers and employees and the municipality, and by implication authorized the payment of the bonuses set forth in this ordinance to the employees named herein

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF OGLESBY, LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The recitals contained in the preamble of this ordinance are incorporated by reference as if set out in full herein.
- 2. The City of Oglesby authorizes a two thousand (\$2,000.00) bonus payment to Amy Eitutis, Bob Ghighi, Patty Eichelkraut and Erin Quick to reimburse these employees for additional duties which they have agreed to perform as event planners for the City of Oglesby. The two thousand (\$2,000.00) dollar bonus shall be due on July 1, 2020 and on the first day of each successive year that the employees perform extra work as event planners for the City of Oglesby.
- 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, by an aye and nay roll call vote as follows: PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 3rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020.

THOMAS ARGUBRIGHT		AYE;	_NAY;	ABSENT;	_PASS
CARRIE LIJEWSKI		AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	PASS
JAMES CULLINAN		AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	PASS
JASON CURRAN		AYE;	_NAY;	_ABSENT;	PASS
DOMINIC RIVARA		AYE;	_NAY;	_ ABSENT;	PASS
APPROVED:					
	Dominic Rivara, Mayor				
Amy Eitutis, Clerk					